
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3282
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
WATCHDOG COMMITTEE
Alagiri Shri S. ;Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan 

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering a proposal to constitute watchdog committees to assess the performance of the various
Ministries and Departments of the Union Government; 

(b) if so, the details thereof including their composition, tenure, functions and their modus operandi; 

(c) the time by which the committees are likely to commence their work; 

(d) whether the recommendations/findings of these committees would be binding on the Government;and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFARIRS; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PRIME MINISTER`S
OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) 

(a): There is no such proposal. 

(b) to (e) : Do not arise. 
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